City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: Bl CITY COUNCIL _ | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY __ | INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD __ Jun 27, 2024
PROJECT: City of Fresno Paving Bid Package Various Locations SHEET 10of1
BID FILE NO. 12402606

CONTRACT.:__32400662 PROJECT I.D. __SM00050 / 32400662 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. N/A
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Cal Valley Construction, Inc. 5125 N. Gates Ave. Suite 102 Fresno CA 93722

EMAIL: ChrisG@calvalleyconstruction.com

You are hereby requested lo make the herein described changes from the plans and specificalions or do the following described work nol included in the plans and
specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:
1. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
A. Increases to correspond with PW01093 Location 6 Browning-Bullard-Millbrook-Ninth.

Increase the quantity of Bid Item 77, HMA Paving (0.25'), by 571.12 Tons at the Bid ltem Unit
Cost of $100.00 per Ton.

Agreed Lump Sum Increase in Contract AMOUNL......ccocivericiinetiiieeerinrcenreseeeressarasseseesanssrensrassnnesens 3 57,112.00

B. Increases to correspond with PW01093 Location 6 Browning-Buliard-Millbrook-Ninth.

Increase the quantity of Bid ltem 78, Water Valves to Grade, by 7 Each at the Bid Item Unit Cost
of $300.00 per Each.

Agreed Lump Sum Increase in Contract AMOUNL... ...coouiiiciiiiiinniieiesisese st sbessassnscrssnsssensess O 6,300.00

. CONTRACT PRICE
Estimated increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be
considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and
overhead. All work noted above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent Specifications.

Lump Sum Increase in Contract PriCe. .........oieiiniitiiriitiit i it it eve s e eveeen erveas snessisesnsassnans $ 63,412.00
L. CONTRACT TIME
No Change In Contract TIMe. .. ... couiiu e oiriie i s e i s s an s s es sen sas s aes see san i aes sassnss 0 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 63,412.00 Increase STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated Decrease NUMBER
Exact X OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 7,358,665.00 Date of Notice to Proceed Oct 14, 2024
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ 183,335.00 Contract X Working  Calendar Days 200
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion Jul 31, 2025
including this Change Order $ 246,747.00 Time extension days this CCO
Tolal time extension days all CCO's
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through 3
of the original Contract Price 3.4% Suspended Days through
Extended Date for Completion Aug 5, 2025
Revised Contract Price $ 7.605,412.00 Substantial Completion

We, the uﬁm‘gnﬁ conlracior, Nave given carelul consideralion fo the change proposed and hereby agree, if Ihis proposal is approved, thal ve will provide ail
equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full
payment therefor the price shown abpve.
15
¥ Li

Accepted Date GContractor: Cal Valley Construction, Inc.

sareany. _CiD (rivm /@/ e: _Opert

If the contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his alfention is directed lo the requireme i caeding with the ordered wcrk

Approval /
Submitted By: Jason Bairos %, _S’E Recommended pate /% 37)247 22)
Inspector . Con o a‘na?(/
Autharized: B Chief Administrative Officer Dale I [ C}- ’bb'(
(¥ changs orders ar total of change arders exceed 5% of contract price) U /” ¥

Authorized: 0O City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated:
(if change order or total change orders exceed 10% of conlract price or if change order e

afih and Safely Code for Aget:cy acn‘tracls)
Date | ’ i 3, ZS'
pae_1] 20/ 25

Approved: B Capital Projects Assistant Director

Approved: H Capital Projects Director

Cc: Project Manager, Shane Bowers
Senior Inspector, Devin Wiley

R:\02 PROJECTS\SM PROJECTS (STREET MAINTENANCENSMO0050 COF PAVING VAR LOCATIONS\07 CONSTRUCTION\04 CONTRACTSW02 CHANGE ORDERS\CCO No 4 Location 2 Overuns\SMD0050
CCO No 4 Location 2 Overruns 1273172024



